
Sarasota Sailors Boys Lacrosse 2024
Class 2A – Region 3 – District 11

Day Date Time School

Tuesday Feb 13
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

@ Manatee

Friday Feb 16
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

@ Barron Collier*

Wednesday Feb 21
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

@ Venice

Friday Feb 23
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

Gulf Coast

Tuesday Feb 27
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

@Riverview

Friday March 1
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

Bishop Verot

Tuesday Mar 5 6:30 pm ODA

Friday March 8
5:30 pm Girls
7:30 pm Boys

Lakeland

Tuesday Mar 12
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

Manatee

Spring Break Mar 11-15

Tuesday Mar 19
5:00pm Girls
7:00pm Boys

Northside Christian School

Wednesday Mar 20 6:00 Varsity @St. Stephen’s

Friday March 22
6:00 pm – Girls
8:00pm – Boys

@Bradenton Christian

Tuesday Mar 26
5:30 JV
7:00 Varsity

Hudson High School
Hudson, OH

Thursday March 28 6:30 Varsity @ Alonso*
Wednesday April 3 6:00 Varsity IMG

Friday April 5
6:00 pm – Girls
8:00pm – Boys

*Senior Night*
Bradenton Christian

Important Dates:
● Nov 17-19 – Program Fundraiser, IWLCA

tournament at IMG

● Jan 22-26 – Tryouts week, 3:30-6:30pm

● Jan 26 – Roster email sent out

● Jan 27 - Super Saturday – Parents meeting,

picture day, payments, shooter shirt sizing,

fundraising, etc.

● Feb 9 - Orange & White Game

● Feb 10 – Pre-season jamboree

● Feb 12 – Season begins

● March 12 - Spring Break Game

● April 5 – Senior Night

● April 5 – Last Regular Season Play Date

● April 10-13 - District Tournament

● April 19 – Grad Bash

● April XX - End of Season Party

● State Championships - May 9-11

* Bus Transportation Required 9-13-23


